2015 Election Calendar City of Beverly

(Relating to Biennial Municipal Primary and Final Election)

Preliminary & City Election Minimum Required Certified Signatures
(Ward -50) (City — Wide - 100)
Monday, April 6* First day for candidates to take out nomination papers
Friday, July 31 5:00 PM Last day and hour for taking out nomination
papers
Tuesday, August 4** 5:00 PM Last day and hour for filing all nomination papers and

Petitions with the Board of Registrars of Voters for
certification of signatures

Tuesday, August 18 5:00 PM Last day and Hour for filing certified Nomination

papers by the Board of Registrars with the City Clerk
Wednesday, August19 ~ ----- -~ Post the list of names and addresses of Candidates
Thursday, August 20 5:00 PM Last day and Hour for filing objections and/or withdrawai

to nomination papers.

Thursday, August 20*** 5:15PM Drawing for ballot position by City Clerk in the
City Council Chambers- Candidate or representative
may be present.

Wednesday, September 2 8:00 PM Last day to register voters for the Preliminary Election

Tuesday, September 22, 2015 City Preliminary Election

Monday, September 28 5:00 PM Last Day and Hour to file for a recount
Last Day and hour for filling withdrawals or objections to
Nomination s made at prelimary and for filing written
acceptances by write-in or sticker candidates who won
in the preliminary with the City Clerk

Monday, September 28> 5:15 PM Drawing for Ballot Positions, by City Clerk in the
City Council Chambers. Candidate or representative
may be present

Wednesday, October 14 8:00 PM Last Day to Register Voters for Election

Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Biennial Municipal Election

Friday, November 13 5:00 PM Last day and hour to file for recount

* Nomination forms to candidates only or their agents appointed in writing
** Registrars need not certify more names than required plus 20%
*** Meeting held in Council Chambers. City Clerk will draw positions

ATTEST:

.

~ Kathleen P. Connolly, City Clerk

IMPORTANT: All candidates must comply fully with CAMPAIGN FINANCE LAW
Chapter 55 of the General Laws '




